10. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTFOO11 A st By Bl ) 6 1
Looper Driving Mechanism For CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTF9011




10. CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTFOO11 A st Sy Bl ) 6 1
Looper Driving Mechanism For CT9000 / CTD9000 / CTF9011

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 5220LL00560

2 8MB85240605A
3 2200001003

4 8MB85241006K
5 2200001005

6 22200010061

7 8MN06400600A
8 2100001505

9 66692

10 2220001010

11 2200001011

12 22200010121
13 2200001013

14 2200001014

15 8MB85241106A
16 2200001016

17 2270001017

18 8MN04280400A
19 2200001019

20 22000002471
21 2220001021

22 220A0001022
23 22200010231
24 8MB05323009B
25 2200001025

26 2200001026

27 2200001027

28 8MA05320408A
29 2200001029

30 2200001030

31 8MNO05320500E
32 90NB263013
33 2200001033

34 2200001034

35 8MB95301407K
36 2200001036

37 2200001037

38 8MC95300807E
39 2200001039

40 2100000328

41 2200001041

42 SMMO06401610A
43 2200001043

44 2200001044

45 2200001045

46 8MMO06401210C
47 2200001047

48 220A0001048
49 220A0001049
50 220A0001050

% T

Description

T AGHRFILOODEL ----mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
BEEASCrew (CT1002 M3.5--0.6%6) --neemeemeemeemeamememeemea
FE xR s EELooper Holder ------mmnmmmmmmmm oo
BZEAS crew (CTO621 M3.5-0.6%10) -nnemmemeemeemeemememeecs
BB WaShEr ---mmmmmmmm e
B BIBUSRING ~--mmmmmm e el
HEEAS Crew (CT0244 M6~ 1#6) <mvemememmemmemeemeemeemeememeeee
JHIBEOi] Tube Joint (SH1505) <nxneemmemmemeemeemeemeememen
THEO1] TUDE === mmmm e e e e e e
W HRIE 72 BESlider Holder -----mmmmmmmmmm e
FBWasher ------mmmmmme oo
YFIEGuide BIOCK =mmmmmmmmmm e e oo
W HESlide bloCK =-mmmmmmmmmm e
W HRIE 72 BESlider Holder ------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HZ4Screw (CT1015 M3.5-0.6%11) wneemeemeemeamemmemeemeacn
FBWasher —---mmmemmm e
BB IR Rubber Wsaher ---------m-mmmmmmm oo
B S crew (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) <-emmemmemeemeemeameememeemeemn
IEHEF F Thrust Plate --------mmmmmmmee oo
FLEEPIUG =-mmmmmmmmm oo
Fh xR s BEENEHLooper Drive Bar -------=--m-mmmmmmmeeeeeeoo
HAEFHConnecting Rod ASM ==-==mmmmmmmmmmme e
EHEGuide Bar ------mmmmmmmmem e
BESES crew (CT1024 M5-0.8%30) <eneemmemmemeemeemmemeameaes
BB WaAShEr =-mmmmmmmm e
IR AR A usting Pin --m-m-mmmm e
2 e A0 W Dol e | R ——
BEIENUL (CT1028 MS-0,8%4) ~-wnmemeemeemmemmeemeemeemmemenes
- T R ————
T o3 111 R
BEEAS Crew (CTO903 M5-0.8%5) <enmemmemmeemeemmemmeameemcemeas
Sl ANeedle Bearing ----------m-mmmmmmmmmmmme e eeeees
P2 o R ———
FEAEConnecting Rod -----eeomemmmmm e
BEERS crew (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) <-nemmeemeemeemmemeameeces
PV FrOil Splasher =----mnmmmmmmm oo
E A& FrOrient Guide ------m-m-mmmmmmmmmmeme e
BEEAS Crew (CT1038 M4.5-0.75%8) <ceemmemeameemeemmemmeamea
] A S ———
I3 L ——
BEENEROCKEr ArMml ---m-mmmmmm e
BEEES crew (CT0625 M6-1%16) <eneemmemmeameemeemeemmeameameaes
IEHEFARE Thrust Washer -------m-mmmmmemo oo
1 HEFH A Thrust Bearing --------------mmmmmmeeeoeeeee
T &
BEEES Crew (CT1046 M6-1%12) <eneemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameaes
BB WaSher ----mmmmmmmm oo
B AR AL e Ver ASIM --m-m=mmmmmmmmmm oo
SHARFHConnecting Rod ASIMm -----=m-mmrmmmmmm e
SHARAH Connecting Rod ASM ==-m=-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo

M HE
Amt .Req.

e e S N e W o WS Sy

DO DO

el e e S e S L S B e I e N T e e e e e e e ® e e et N © N e e e S B S R



# S Feed Control Driving

A FEh
R

11. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF9011 4




11. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF901 1 fA st #a i fEFeed Control Driving

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200001101

2 8MN06400600A
3 2200001103

4 8MN04280600C
5 2200001105

6 2200001106

7 90NB252910

8 2200001108

9 8MNO05320500E
10 2200001110

11 2200001111

12 2200001112

13 2200001113

14 2200001114

15 2200001115

16 8MB04280807K
17 2200001117

18 SMMO04281207A
19 2220001119

20 2200001120

21 2200001121

22 2200001122

23 2200001123

24 900R 160

25 2200001125

26 2220001126

27 2220001127

28 2220001128

29 2220001129

30 2220001130

31 90ER035

32 66800

33 2200001025

34 90SWO050

35 8MMO05320809A
36 8MB06401108Q
37 2200001137

38 2220001138

39 2220001139

40 SME04282208A
41 2220001141

42 2200001142

43 2200001147

44 220A0001149
45 222A0001145

% T

Description

HHAR LeVer =---mmmmmmmmemmm e e e
B2 SCrew (CTO244 M6-1%6) <nvmremmemmemeemeemmemmeameemenes
HHAREE ROd Pin ---mmmmemem e e
B4 Screw (CT1104 MA-0.7%6) <nvemmemmemmeemeemeemmeameenenes
AR ROA ~mmmmmmmm e e e
CIEEAIER CRing ---------mmomommommmsso oo
ST Needle Bearing -------=-=-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
/LB ECCENMIIC =mmmmmmmmmm e
244 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) <memmemmemmemeemeemmemmemenes
FEAR RO —mmmmmm e e e
FHAREE Rod Pin ---mmmeee el
Ty I T
Ty AT
HHANEE Lever Pin ---e-e-mmmmmmeme e
FRE Washer —--emmmmmmmmm e
B24% Screw (CTO21S M4-0.7#8) <omvmeemmemmemeameemeemeemmenes
HHAR LeVer =---mmmmmmmmme e oo
B2 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) -envemsemmemeemeemeemeemenes
FKEE Bracket =---smmmmmmmmmoo oo oo
BE B Guide ------mmmmmmmrm oo
FRBE SPIiNg ---mmmmmemm el
FEBEEP B PIn -mmmmmmmmm o
BB BUShing ------mmmmmmme oo
OJZ IR O Ring ---mmmmmmmmm e
THES Oil Seal =-mmmmmmmmmm el
FEBFREE Shaft ---eememmr o
FHETEEME Adjusting SCIEW -----mnmmmmmmmm e
WEAEAIEE Differential Feed Block ----------m-mmmmmmmmmemaeeas
FHBE SPIiNg -----mmmememm el
B Washer —---mmmmmem e
R S
WSROIl WACK =wnmemmemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemmemeemeemeemmemmenee
FRE Washer —--emmmmmem e
S FAE Spring Washer ------mmmmmmmmmo ool
B24% Screw (CT1145 MS-0.8%8) <nvrmremmemmemmemeemeemmemmenes
HZHE Stud (CT1146 M6-1%11) —mwmmemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmenes
M EFE Disc Washer -------m-mmmmmmmmmm e
FEEPBIAR Lever ----mmmmmm e
ZHEIXIFCH Regulator Plate -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmo oo eeeeee
U254 Screw (NCT1140 M4-0.7%22) wnemmemeemeemmemeameemenes
FEER SpPAacer -=--mmmmmmmm ool
IEEIBR StOPPEr =--nmmmmmmm e e
BEME NUL mmmm e
HHARAE Lever ASm. —--emmmemmmm e
ZEPRPAEAH Lever Set ---mmmmmmmmem ool

M HE
Amt .Req.



12. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTFO01 135 &1 Bl 55477 i ik E A 15
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF9011

10
55
_ 7
7 - [ -
g
| I A
Lo |
|
RN |
P '
| ' |
Pl '
| |
L |
NN |
~ ~ )
38
N %
Z 2
ik B $F#5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
34 . 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
E34
35 %Jﬁ?ﬁu 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
SEARISA
61 A 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017
Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTFO011 E &t Eil 3= AT gt let By A A
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF9011

7ok e

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2200001201

2 8MNO05320500E
3 2200001203

4 8MB03201006A
5 2200001205

6 5220NG00563
7 8MB03200606K
8 2200001208

9 2200001251

10 5220NG00562
11 2200001211

12 8MB85240806K
13 2200001027

14 2200001214

15 SME02160404A
16 2200001216

17 2200001217

18 90SP0308

19 2200001219

20 2200001220

21 8MB85240605K
22 8MNO03200300A
23 8MN04280600A
24 2200001224

25 8MB05321809K
26 2200001226

27 2200001227

28 SMN06400600A
29 2200001229

30 2200001230

31 2200001231

32 2200001232

33 2200001233

34 e

35 e

36 2200001236

37 8MB04281007K
38 2200001238

39 2200001239

40 66800

41 2200001241

42 8MN03200400C
43 2200001243

44 2200001244

45 2200001245

46 2200001246

47 66802

48 2200001248

49 8MNO06400500A
50 2100000223

% T

Description

HSHEEEN R Eccentric Cam ------m-mmmmmmmmcmmmo oo
IR Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BT RRENHHAN Lever —-oeomommmmmmmemmemeee e
IR Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) ==--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
ATE ST Needle Guide Holder --------=m-smmmmmmmmmme oo
ATE S8 Needle Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) =---nmmmmmmmmnmmnmmcocococeeee
EEHRIIHIN Lever ----ommmmmmmmme oo
% E 3T Needle Guide Holder ------=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
#%E et a8 Needle Guide ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
FRES P STOPPET --nmmmmmms s
#25% Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8 ) w-nrmmmemmemmemmemmemmmemnemeeee

HE A

TEHEESH Spring Pin ----mmmmme e
T Y S ———
B Screw (CT1215 M2-0.4%4) <oncemeemeemmeameamcameemeemmeameaee
BLHE Fr DisC SPring ------mmmmmmmem e
FEPEIHR CAM = oo e mmmmm e
IEEDEE Stopper Pin -m-mmmmmm e
=11 R Ll 0 1 R ——
EEYETE Slide Guide =-mnmmmmmmmmm e
B Screw (CT1221 M3.5-0.6%6) <<nvemeemmemmeameemeemeemmeameames
BES Screw (CTOT1S MB3-0.5%3) <eneemeemmemeameemeemmemmeameameees
B85 Screw (CT1223 M4-0.756) -mvmemmemmemeemeemeemeememmemeees
o U T
B25% Screw (CT1225 M5-0.8%17.8) <onvrmemmemmemeemeameamememeecn
SHAREH PIn -ocmmmmmmmmmm o
BB UL Guide ---mmmmmmmr o
BESES CrEW (CTO9 18 M6~ 1%6) —wnmemmeemeemmemmemmeameemeemeemmemenes
IR VEDESlide Block -m-mmmmmmmmm el
FREERFIE Feed Dog Seat -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmee e
RIEE BB Feed Dog Seat ------m-=mmmmmmsmcmmmococoeoo
EMEENFE Locator Key —---mmmmmmmme oo
M= 2 R T4 L5010 R ————
FiRAM S Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) ----------=-=-=---m-mo--
BIi& s Diff.Feed Dog(See Left Page) ---------=-m-m-mommmemamnan
R EEHIEBE Guide Block ---mmmmmmmmmmm el
B SCrew(CT1237 MA<0.7%10) -<smsemeemeemmemeameemeemeenmenen
U T
FEARBH PIn --mmemmmm s
B 2T S
FEARBH PIn --mmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) <ncemeemeemmeimeameameemcemeememn
I T A ——
T Y 1 R ——
N1 I T L5 1010 R ————
HHEH Crank Shaft «e-eeemmeemmm oo
T OFl WHCK  <ememmmmmemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmenmemes
eV G 010 1 e R ——
BESE SCrew (CTO513 M- 1%5) <emeemmemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameameaee
BB WaSher --mnmmmmmm e e e oo

2%

M HE
Amt .Req.

—_ N = DO —

DN —

—_ —

DO DO DO = = = = DD = = = = = DD = = DN = = DD DO DD e = DN



12. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTFO01 135 &1 Bl 55477 i ik E A 15
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF9011

10
55
_ 7
7 - [ -
g
| I A
Lo |
|
RN |
P '
| ' |
Pl '
| |
L |
NN |
~ ~ )
38
N %
Z 2
ik B $F#5  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
34 . 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
E34
35 %Jﬁ?ﬁu 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
SEARISA
61 A 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017
Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT9000/CTD9000 / CTFO011 E &t Eil 3= AT gt let By A A
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT9000/CTD9000 / CTF9011

7ok e 2 HVHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
51 8MBg85240807K 1854 Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcc oo 1
52 222A0001252 SESHEEE MR Eccentric Cam ASIM =-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcococmcc ol 1
53 222A0001253 TR EREN A Feed Dog Seat ASIM =------nsmsmmmmmmmmmmcmcocococc 1
54 222A0001254 EIAE ERENEEAH Feed Dog Seat ASIM =-----=nzmsmmmmmmmmmmmomcocococococc s 1
*55 5220NG00561 % B ST 2R Needle GUide ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
*56 2200001209 %3841 Needle Guide Holder ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoccccceee 1
57 220A0001256 BAPE VB Slide Guide ASM -=-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
58 220A0001254 BAPE VB Slide Guide ASM -=-mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
59 220A0001255 BAPE VB Slide Guide ASM -=--mmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
60 220A0001252 TENLERAH Collar ASM ==---mmmmmmmm s 2
61 eeeeeeeeeneee- A5 RH Feed Dog Asm. (See Left Page) --------m-mmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcocccceoeee 1

#EEEE L Custom-Item



	1: 21
	2: 22
	3: 23
	4: 24
	5: 25
	6: 26
	7: 27
	8: 28

